



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS) 62/2025, CM APPL. 62458/2025 & CM APPL. 62459/2025**
SONAL BHARDWAJ AND ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Thakur Sumit with Mr. Mohd. Afaque, Advs.

versus

SALIG RAM & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta, Adv. for R-10 with respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
13.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 10 assures this Court that the *vakalatnama*/power of attorney on behalf of respondent no. 10 shall be filed within a period of three days.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no. 10 further informs the Court that respondent nos. 1, 2, 4, 7, 8, 11, 12, 13 and 14 have expired.
3. Reply to the pending applications, if any, be filed by respondent no. 10 before the next date of hearing, with advance copy to the opposite side.
4. The Registry is directed to place on record a fresh service report.
5. The appellant is directed to take appropriate steps by filing necessary application(s) with respect to the respondents who are stated to have expired.
6. List on 16.03.2026.



7. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of hearing.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 13, 2026

yk/kp/tr