



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(OS) 62/2025 & CM.APPL.62458/2025, CM. APPL. 62459/2025**

SONAL BHARDWAJ AND ORS.Appellants
Through: Mr. Thakur, Mr. Aryan, Advs.

versus

SALIG RAM & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

1. Since some of the respondents are still unserved, let the matter be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar on 30.04.2026.
2. In the meanwhile, the appellants may file an appropriate application with regard to service of the remaining respondents.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 16, 2026/neha/ka