



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RFA(OS) 62/2025**  
**SONAL BHARDWAJ AND ORS.**

.....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Sumit Thakur and Mr. Gaurav  
Rathor, Advocates.

versus

**SALIG RAM & ORS.**

Through:

.....Respondents

**CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**07.04.2026**

**CM APPL. 21974/2026 & CM APPL. 21977/2026**

1. On PF and fresh address, if available, within four weeks, issue notice to non-applicants and proposed LRs' by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 30.04.2026.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 7, 2026**  
**DA/LP**